for the residual maturity of the contract using a risk-free interest rate (based on government bonds).

Policy on transfer between levels

The fair value of an asset to be transferred between levels is determined as at the date of the event or change
in circumstances that caused the transfer. There were no transfers between Level 1 and Level 2 during the
financial year.

25.	 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

	 The primary objective of the Group’s capital management policy is to maintain a strong capital base to support its business and
to maximise shareholders’ value.

	 The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions or
expansion of the Group. The Group may adjust the capital structure by issuing new shares, returning capital to its shareholders
or adjusting the amount of dividends to be paid to its shareholders or sell assets to reduce debts. There was no change in the
Group’s approach to capital management during the financial year. The Group has no external capital requirement imposed by
its lenders.

26.	 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

	 The Group has restated certain items on the statement of cash flows to conform with current year’s presentation as follows:

Previously reported Reclassification  Restated

RM RM  RM

Cash flows from operating activities 10,114,266 413,366 10,527,632

Cash flows used in investing activities (2,895,378) (379,795) (3,275,173)

Cash flows used in financing activities (257,181) 37,859 (219,322)

Effects of changes in exchange rates – (71,430) (71,430)

Notes to the Financial Statements
– 31 May 2015 (Cont’d)

EUROSPAN HOLDINGS BERHAD (351927-M)

NEW IDEAS creatively expressed Annual Report   201574

With the purpose of improving transparency, Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad has on 25 March 2010, and subsequently on 20 December
2010, issued directives which require all listed corporations to disclose the breakdown of unappropriated profits or accumulated losses
into realised and unrealised on group and company basis in the annual audited financial statements.

The breakdown of accumulated losses as at the end of the reporting period has been prepared by the directors in accordance with the